ers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 had issued a demand notice dated 09-06-2025 calling 

upon the borrowers ASHOK SITARAM AWAGHADE & JYOTI ASHOK 

AWAGHADE mentioned in the notice being of INR 20,28,195/-(Rupees Twenty 

Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five Only) within 60 days 

from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the bor- 

rowers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the 

property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 23 day of Aug of the year, 2025. 

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 

with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 

the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of INR 20,28,195/-(Rupees 

Twenty Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five Only) interest 

thereon. Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section 8 of Section 

13 of the Act., in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No.

[...]

Open space around building, South: LIt & Flat No. 504, West: 
Opan space around bullding, Nerth: Flat No. 508, 

Mame of Title Holder : Rohit Ramesh Sawant & Sanjaya Ramesh 

Sawant. 

5. Mow. through this public notice, we advise you to pay the bank 

of Rs. 17,76,326.58 [{Rupees Seventeen Lakh Seventy Six 

Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six only) together with further 

interest, penal interest and incidental expenses and costs o pay 

off your liabilities within 80 days from the date of the notice otherwise 

the bank will procead under the provisions of SARFAESI Act 2002, 

The undersigned is empowered to take possession of the properties, to

[...]

conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Ruies, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 14/1012024 caling upon the Borrower Mis. 
'Shakambhari Agrotech Prop. Mrs. Anagha Kedar Deshpande & Others to repzy the| 
aggregate amount mentioned in the Demand notice being Rs.72,21,223.29 (Rupees| 
Seventy Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Three & Paise 
Twenty Nine only) as mentioned in 13(2) notice together with further interest thereon, 
within 60 days from the date of the said rofice. 
The Borrower/Co-BorrowerMortgagor/Guarantors having faled to repay the said amourt, 
notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower / Mortgagor /Guarantor and the public

[...]

the Borrower(s) MADHUMATI GANPAT SAPKAR and SANJAY SHAHAJI PATIL 
ALIAS MADHUMATI SANJAY PATIL torepay the amount mentionedin the Notice 
being Rs. 91,51,889.05 (Rupees Ninaty One Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Nine And Paise Five Only) (against the loan facilty no. 1) and 
Rs. 4,30,024.98 (Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Thousand Twenty Four And Paise 

ety Eight Only) (againstthe loan facilty no. 2) having total outstanding amount 
of Rs. 95,81,914.03 (Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Nine 
Hundred Fourteen And Paise Three Only) (against [oan facilties no. 1 and 2) 
against Loan Account No. HHLTHNO0542739 & HHETHN00543542 as on 
10.06.2025 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
Notice. 
‘The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

‘The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property wil be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 91,51,889.05 (Rupees. 
Ninety One Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine And Paise 
Five Only) (against the loan facility no. 1) and Rs. 4,30,024.98 (Rupees Four 
Lakhs Thirty Thousand Twenty Four And Paise Ninety Eight Only) (against the 
loan facility no. 2) having total outstanding amount of Rs. 95,81,914.03 (Rupees. 
inety Five Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen And Paise 

Three Only) (against loan facilies no. 1 and 2) as on 10.06.2025 and interest